This is **EXHIBIT** K, consisting of <u>2</u> pages, referred to in and part of the Agreement between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services dated <u>August 21, 2013</u>.

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT

Amendment No. Four (4)

| 1. | Backg | Background Data: | | | |
|----|---|---|------------------|--|--|
| | a. | Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement: | August 21, 201 | 3 | |
| | b. | Owner: | City of Minot, 1 | ND | |
| | c. | Engineer: | HMjv | | |
| | d. | Project: | Downtown Infr | astructure Improvements Project, City Project 3608 | |
| 2. | Description of Modifications: a. In accordance with the Minot City Council meeting minutes dated July 5, 2016: 1) Incorporate Additional Services budget for Bidding Document preparation and Bidding Services for a 2017 (Phase 3) construction contract, in the amount of \$143,082.00. | | | | |
| 3. | Agreement Summary (Reference only) | | | | |
| | a. Original Agreement amount: | | | \$3,741,100.00 | |
| | b. Net change for prior amendments: | | | \$ <u>1,429,847.00</u> | |
| | c. This amendment amount: \$ 1 | | | \$ 143,082.00 | |
| | d. Adjusted Agreement amount: | | | \$5,314,029.00 | |
| | | | | | |

The foregoing Agreement Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Agreement, including those set forth in Exhibit C.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in effect. The Effective Date of this Amendment is <u>July 6</u>, <u>2016</u>.

| OWNER: | ENGINEER: |
|----------------------|--------------------------------|
| By: City of Minot | By: HMjv, a Joint Venture |
| Title: _Mayor | Title: RINCIPE SR. PROJECT MOR |
| Date Signed: 9/14/17 | Date Signed: 7-28-16 |
| | By: |
| | Date Signed: July 25, 2016 |